502236849 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen P. Adams	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JST Performance, Inc. dba Rigid Industries	
Street Address:	4641 E Ivy St	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026314529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: pto_mfc@vclmlaw.com

VENABLE, CAMPILLO, LOGAN & MEANEY, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-7234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHMC1602-018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Campillo	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

502236849

source=XDCL_ASGN_4X4_018#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029841 FRAME: 0537

DECLARATION (37 CRF 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
PATENT APPLICATION USING A	N APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention Vehicle Light Fixture	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or	
X United States application or PCT application	on number 29446089 filed on 02/20/2013.
The above-identified application was made or auth	orized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	al joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false staten	nent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years	s, or both.
	Corporation, dba Rigid Industries ("Assignee") wants to acquire the and in any patent that may be granted therefore in the United States countries;
to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest the invention in the United States, its territorial possess under the terms of International Conventions, Treaties	ne receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, I hereby assign st that I may have, may possess, or may become legally entitled to in assions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority and Arrangements, and all patents that may be granted in the United intries and in all related divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-
I authorize the USPTO in the United States and entirely to the Assignee; and	in all foreign countries to issue any patent when granted solely and
-	sentatives any facts known regarding the invention and will cooperate ights to the invention and obtain or enforce proper protection for said and in all foreign countries.
I acknowledge that any willful false statement maimprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Stephen Adams Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 029841 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 02/20/2013